TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Grand Forest Holdings Incorporated		08/14/2007	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cavendish Farms Corporation	
Street Address:	100 Midland Drive	
City:	Dieppe	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	E1A 6X4	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

	Word Mark
2990739	ALWAYS CRISP
2951277	ALWAYS CRISP
78428364	ALWAYS CRISP SENSATIONS
78428358	ALWAYS CRISP SENSATIONS
78266243	CAVENDISH AGRI SERVICES
1235374	CAVENDISH FARMS
2784539	CAVENDISH FINE-COAT
2844263	CAVENDISH PRODUCE
2901080	CAVENDISH PRODUCE
2771583	CAVENDISH PUB FRIES
78406864	CRYSTAL RED
3001124	DAN'S CHOICE
1805455	DOUBLE RR BRAND
2851195	FINE-COAT TRADEMARK
	2951277 78428364 78428358 78266243 1235374 2784539 2844263 2901080 2771583 78406864 3001124 1805455

900085318 **REEL: 003608 FRAME: 0499**

Registration Number:	1585919	GOLDEN NUGGETS
Registration Number:	3014906	LES FERMES CAVENDISH FARMS SELECT
Registration Number:	2827334	ORIGICOAT
Registration Number:	1274446	SCOTCH MAID
Registration Number:	2881689	SELECT PLUS
Registration Number:	3081620	TASTE EXCELLENCE FROM CAVENDISH THE POTATO SPECIALISTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (613)230-8755

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 613 238 6404, x224

Email: cdejardin@cassanmaclean.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher T. Dejardin Address Line 1: 307 Gilmour Street

Address Line 4: Ottawa, CANADA K2P 0P7

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 37310-0138

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

Address Line 3:

Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher T. Dejardin
Signature:	/CTD/
Date:	08/24/2007

Total Attachments: 5

source=Cdn. assignment#page1.tif source=Cdn. assignment#page2.tif source=Cdn. assignment#page3.tif source=Cdn. assignment#page4.tif source=Cdn. assignment#page5.tif

WORLDWIDE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Grand Forest Holdings Incorporated, (hereinafter called the "Assignor"), whose full post office address is 100 Midland Drive, Dieppe, New Brunswick, E1A 6X4 Canada, is the owner of the trademark applications and registrations identified in Schedule "A" attached hereto:

AND WHEREAS, Cavendish Farms Corporation, (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), whose full post office address is 100 Midland Drive, Dieppe, New Brunswick, E1A 6X4 Canada, is desirous of acquiring all rights to the aforesaid trademarks worldwide.

NOW THEREFORE, this Assignment witnesses that in consideration of the sum of ten (\$10.00) dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks, all rights to bring suit for past or future infringement of the trademarks, and all rights, title and interest in and to any applications for registration and registrations for the trademarks or renewal(s) thereof.

EXECUTED AT <u>Sault</u> Jeb	1^	, this 144 day of August, 2007
		Grand Forest Holdings incorporated
	Ву:	Sum alient (C/S)
	Title:	Assistant Societary

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

Before me on this \\\ day of \\ A	, 2007, personally appeared
	to me to be the Assistant Secretary
of the Assignor, Grand Forest Holdings Inco	rporated, who acknowledged to me that
he/she executed the foregoing instrument of t	nis/her own free will and for the purposes
therein set forth.	Notary Public PUBLIC CHILLIAN BRUNSWILLIAM B
EXECUTED AT <u>Sount John</u>	, this <u>lyned</u> ay of <u>August</u> , 2007. Cavendish Farms Corporation
	•
Ву:	Assistant Secretary
Title:	Assistant Secretary
NOTARIAL CER	RTIFICATE
Before me on this L44Lday of August	. 2007, personally appeared
Bruce A. Drost , known	to me to be the Assistant Societary
of the Assignee, Cavendish Farms Corporation	•
executed the foregoing instrument of his/her of	
set forth.	Notary Public Manual AUBLIC CHILLIAN BRUNSWILLIAM BRUNSWI

SCHEDULE "A"

COUNTRY	COUNTRY TRADEMARK		
Bahamas	CAVENDISH FARMS	9886	
Benelux	CAVENDISH FARMS	366,171	
Bermuda	CAVENDISH FARMS	9227	
Brazil	CAVENDISH FARMS	819353965	
	FAIR ISLE	341550	
	SOMERDALE	820317322	
Canada	ALWAYS CRISP	TMA604,086	
	ALWAYS CRISP & Design	TMA595,374	
	100 CANOLA OIL & Design	TMA454,184	
	CAVENDISH AGRI SERVICES & Design	Serial No. 1,182,301	
	CAVENDISH FARMS	TMA287,301	
	CAVENDISH FARMS	TMA277,321	
	CAVENDISH FARMS Design	TMA486,531	
	CAVENDISH FINE-COAT	TMA563,601	
	CAVENDISH PRODUCE	TMA594,631	
	CAVENDISH PRODUCE & Design	TMA591,615	
	CAVENDISH PUB FRIES	TMA604,463	
	CHEF'S SECRET	TMA385,736	
	COUNTY FAIR	TMA275,297	
	COUNTY FAIR Design	TMA279,437	
	CRYSTAL RED	pending serial No. 1,214,294	
	Double RR Brand & Design	TMA644,052	
	FAIR ISLE	TMA183,615	
	FINE-COAT & Design	TMA563,689	
	FLAVOURCRISP	TMA526,616	
	LE GOUT A SON MEILLEUR CAVENDISH LES CONNAISSEURS EN POMMES DE TERRE & Design	TMA634,856	
	LE SECRET DU CHEF	TMA419,384	
	LES FERMES CAVENDISH FARMS & Design	TMA294,913	

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	
	LES FERMES CAVENDISH FARMS & Design	TMA422,324	
	LES FERMES CAVENDISH FARMS SELECT & Design	TMA625,993	
	L'HUILE DE CANOLA A 100% & Design	TMA454,183	
	OVEN CRISP	TMA274,141	
	PUB FRIES	TMA603,689	
	PUB FRIES & Design	TMA603,740	
	SCOTCH MAID	TMA290,473	
	SELECT PLUS	TMA622,769	
	SOMERDALE	TMA284,093	
	TASTE EXCELLENCE FROM CAVENDISH THE POTATO SPECIALISTS & Design	TMA626,840	
	TOUJOURS CROUSTILLANTES & Design	TMA609,199	
	ZER-O-PAK	UCA04,581	
Colombia	CAVENDISH FARMS	185359	
	SCOTCH MAID	186398	
Costa Rica	CAVENDISH FARMS	100.426	
France	CAVENDISH FARMS	1,590,342	
Germany	CAVENDISH FARMS	1,043,361	
Italy	CAVENDISH FARMS	392.228	
Japan	CAVENDISH FARMS	1,752,824	
Singapore	CAVENDISH FARMS	B1857/84	
Trinidad & Tobago	CAVENDISH FARMS	12150	
U.S.A.	ALWAYS CRISP	2,990,739	
	ALWAYS CRISP & Design	2,951,277	
	ALWAYS CRISP SENSATIONS	Serial No. 78/428,364	
	ALWAYS CRISP SENSATIONS & Design	Serial No. 78/428,358	
	CAVENDISH AGRI SERVICES & Design	Serial No. 78/266,243	
	CAVENDISH FARMS	1,235,374	
	CAVENDISH FINE-COAT	2,784,539	
	CAVENDISH PRODUCE	2,844,263	
	CAVENDISH PRODUCE & Design	2,901,080	
	CAVENDISH PUB FRIES	2,771,583	

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	
	CRYSTAL RED	Serial No. 78/406,864	
	DAN'S CHOICE	3,001,124	
	Double RR Brand Design	1,805,455	
	FINE-COAT & Design	2,851,195	
	GOLDEN NUGGETS	1,585,919	
	LÉS FERMES CAVENDISH FARMS SELECT & Design	3,014,906	
	ORIGICOAT	2,827,334	
	SCOTCH MAID	1,274,446	
	SELECT PLUS	2,881,689	
	TASTE EXCELLENCE FROM CAVENDISH THE POTATO SPECIALISTS & Design	3,081,620	
Venezuela	SOMERDALE	Serial No. 20407/04	

RECORDED: 08/24/2007